SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

NETWORK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION , the Owner
and Holder of the Note secured by the deed of Trust dated MARCH 7
, made by JERRY AND JUDY MAEDER
as Trustor toSTEWART TITLE OF NEVADA
as Trustee, for the benefit of
as Beneficiary, which Deed of Trust was recorded in the
Office of the County Recorder of LINCOLN County, Nevada in Book 74 , as FOCKIMENT Number PACE 485 , hereby
substitutes NFTWORK FFOFRAL CREDIT UNION , as Trustee in
lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.
NFTWORK FFDERA! CREDIT UNION , hereby accepts said appoint
as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and, as successor Trustee,
pursuant to the request of said Owner and Holder and in accordance
with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey to
the PERSON OR PERSONS LEGALLY ENTITLE THERETO, but without
warranty, all the estate, title and interest now held by it under
said Deed of Trust.
outs been of frust.
TH MYTHINGS MURPHON 1 A 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Owner and NETWORK FEDERAL CARDITUNION
, has caused this instrument to be executed by their duly
authorized officers, this 12TH day of AFRIL
Janeire d. Heins
JANEICE L. HEINS
STATE OF NEVADA) NETWORK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
COUNTY OF CLARK
1
On this 12TH day of APRIL , 19 99 , personally
appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, who acknowledge to me that SHE
executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and
Notary Public State Of Neverde County Of Clark DONNA M. MARTINEZ My Appointment Expines No: 88-1974-1 October 7, 2000
Notary Public

TWhen recorded mailt:

METWORK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
P.O. BOX #34570
LAS VEGAS, NV 89133-4570

AS VEGAS, NV. 89102	115dress)		Account No. 30777	
ate of this loan MAR 2A, 198	7			(
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RA	The dollar am	E CHARGE	AMOUNT FINANCED The amount of credit provide	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount I will have paid
The cost of my credit at yearly rate.	s a cost me. 	0 3B	to me on my behalf \$ 105,886,04	after I have made all payments as scheduled. \$ 207,895.42
My payment schedule will be:				3 201,030,42
Number of payme	ents 3	Amount of 1.154.98	f Payments	When Payments Are Due 04/25/87
If payment not made on du	s date, total of payr	1.154.00	schedule	03/25/02
PROPERTY INSURANCE: I me the	credit union, I will p	surance from anyon bay \$_N/A		ie credit union. If I get insurance from
OTHER INSURANCE: Credit is	un life insurance and gn and agree to pay	foredit disability ins the additional cost.	surance are not required to obtain	credit, and will not be provided unless
Type Credit Life	Premium	I want credit life	ри т	1-99
Credit Disability	9,286.04	I want credit disal	Signature bility insurance. Signature	
Credit Life & Disability	NONE	I want credit life	and disability insurance. Signature	
LATE CHARGE:	ng tees \$ N/A Filling Insurance \$_	N/A	DAYS OF THE MINIMUS	ANCIGNIFOR PAYMENTS MADE 10 R MORE AFTER THE DUE DATE, L PAY THE CREDIT UNION 20%
PREPAYMENT: H I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: XX	ony off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannol for any additional in	N/A not have to pay a prate does not take to inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on the second se	DAYS OF YOU WILL OF THE MINMUL PROBLEM OF THE MINMUL PROBLEM OF THE MINMUL PROBLEM OF THE PROBLE	R MORE AFTER THE DUE DATE, L'PAY THE CREDIT UNION 20% WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
PREPAYMENT: If I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: XK) See your contract documents date, and prepayment refunds N/A e means an estimate	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot me the remainder of for any additional is and penalties.	N/A not have to pay a prate does not take inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no	DAYS OF UNIT OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OFFICIAL OFFICI	R MORE AFTER THE DUE DATE, L-PAY THE CREDIT UNION 20% INTEREST DUE OR A \$5.00 I, WHICHEYER IS GREATER. rapayment in full before the scheduled
PREPAYMENT: H I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: XI See your contract documents date, and prepayment returns N/A e means an estimate Itemization of Amount Financed s 105,886,04	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot for any additional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly s NONE	N/A not have to pay a prate does not take inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no remiscally remis	DAYS OF ONLY OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OFFICE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OFFICE OFFI	R MORE AFTER THE DUE DATE, L PAY THRE CREDIT UNICON 2095 —INTEREST DUE OR A \$5.00 , WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
PREPAYMENT: H I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: XX ass	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot me the remainder of for any edditional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly S NONE: 69,126,02	N/A not have to pay a prate does not take inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no	DAYS OF ONLY OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OFFICE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OFFICE OFFI	R MORE AFTER THE DUE DATE, 1-PAY THE CREDIT UNION 2075
PREPAYMENT:	cay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannol unter the remainder of for any additional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly NONE 89,126,02 9, 75,00 or undersigned debtory, its stated above until ments in the manner shall be applied lirst built should occur in the to int the Disclosur of the credit union, come Immediately dispensed in the side of the the credit union, come Immediately dispensed in the side of the should occur in the side of the s	not have to pay a prate does not take it inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no premium to Me. 2 STEWART TI of CUSO 3) jointly and several closure Statement about paid, pursuant to it provided in the Disc to inferest computer for the individual or in the 2 statement or in the 2 stat	DAYS COUNTY OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF TH	Prepaid Finance Charge \$ 896.00 1800.00 SEARS 619.02 ZION FI to credit union named above at its designal amount of this note, together with init to and including the final payment.
PREPAYMENT: II I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: See your contract documents date, and prepayment retunds N/A e means an estimate Itemization of Amount Financed s 105,886.04 Amount Paid to Others on My Behalf s 9,286.04 For insurance in stated agreed rate from the d all be made in consecutive install be made on consecutive install be made of this note and the security in the security in the security in the security in the security is preparated that the security is one of the security is the security in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security is security in the security in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security in the security is preparated in the security in the security in the security is security in the security in the security in the security is security in the security in the security in the security in the security is security in the s	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot me the remainder of for any additional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly NONE. 69,126,02,75,00. y undersigned debior, as stated in the Disc, as stated above unit ments in the manner shall be applied liest puted at the rate set it if a severally promise is a the manner of the credit union, come immediately du yment, liws jointly an id balance in hand, credits. Such exercise of a sittement account, "I austitument autilities of the such as the set it is should occur in the set in the	not have to pay a prate does not take it inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no premium to Me. 2 STEWART TI of CUSO 3) jointly and several closure Statement about paid, pursuant to it provided in the Disc to inferest computer for the individual or in the 2 statement or in the 2 stat	DAYS COUNTY OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF TH	Prepaid Finance Charge \$ 896.00 1800.00 SEARS 619.02 ZION FI the credit union named above at its designal amount of this note, logather with init to and including the final payment. Payment of principal and init to and including the final payment, and upon principal and init to and including the final payment, and upon principal. Late charges shall be paid reasonable attorney fees. It inis Note or in the performance of any or note, security agreement or other agree inst him any petition for bankuptcy, that its which I/we now or in the tuture have in the swent of defeut its to deten the swent of defeut its to search in the sevent of defeut its that right of set-of in the event of defeut its and in the sevent of defeut its that right of set-of in the event of defeut its and in the sevent of defeut its and its
PREPAYMENT: H I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: See your contract documents date, and prepayment retunds N/A e means an estimate Illemization of Amount Financed \$ 105,886.04 Amount Paid to Others on My Behalf \$ 9,286.04 For insurance FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the lice the amount of Total of Payment the stated agreed rate from the de lall be made in consecutive install Any payment made hereon mainder to principal. Interest com not forth in the Disclosure Statemer The undersigned jointly an ACCELERATION: If a detail greement in this Note or as referre streem the undersigned debtors is a title balance of this Note shall be sedit union may do so as to any me pletit union may do so as to any me pletit union may do so as to any me pletit union may do so as to any me pletit union the Security Agreement incounts held under an "individual re repay this Note in the event of de less not go below	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot me the remainder of for any additional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly NONE. 69,126,02,75,00. y undersigned debior, as stated in the Disc, as stated above unit ments in the manner shall be applied liest puted at the rate set it if a severally promise is a the manner of the credit union, come immediately du yment, liws jointly an id balance in hand, credits. Such exercise of a sittement account, "I austitument autilities of the such as the set it is should occur in the set in the	not have to pay a prate does not take it inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no premium to Me. 2 STEWART TI of CUSO 3) jointly and several closure Statement about paid, pursuant to it provided in the Disc to inferest computer for the individual or in the 2 statement or in the 2 stat	DAYS COUNT OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE	Prepaid Finance Charge \$ 896.00 1800.00 SEARS 619.02 ZION FI the credit union named above at its designal amount of this note, logather with init to and including the final payment. Payment of principal and init to and including the final payment, and upon principal and init to and including the final payment, and upon principal. Late charges shall be paid reasonable attorney fees. It inis Note or in the performance of any or note, security agreement or other agree inst him any petition for bankuptcy, that its which I/we now or in the tuture have in the swent of defeut its to deten the swent of defeut its to search in the sevent of defeut its that right of set-of in the event of defeut its and in the sevent of defeut its that right of set-of in the event of defeut its and in the sevent of defeut its and its
PREPAYMENT: H I () REQUIRED DEPOSIT: The ASSUMPTION: See your contract documents date, and prepayment retunds N/A e means an estimate Illemization of Amount Financed \$ 105,886.04 Amount Paid to Others on My Behalf \$ 9,286.04 For Insurance FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the lice the amount of Total of Paymen the stated agreed rate from the de lall be made in consecutive install Any payment made hereon mainder to principal. Interest come to the total in the Disclosure Statemen to the total in the Security Agreement in this Note in the event of de page of the Security Agreement in t	pay off early, I will annual percentage may, subject to co cannot me the remainder of for any additional is and penalties. Amount Given Directly NONE. 69,126,02,75,00. undersigned debior, as stated in the Disc, as stated as	not have to pay a prate does not take it inditions, be allowed of the mortgage on information about no premise the provided in the mortgage on the mortgage on the mortgage on the mortgage of the mortgage of the provided in the Disciplation of the payment of the provided in the Disciplation of the payment of any interest on pay all collection of the payment of any individually pledge and payboth at the dindividually pledge and payboth at the dindividually pledge and payboth at the dindividually pledge and property. In the according to the payment of the pa	DAYS COUNTY OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF THE MINIMUM OF THE OF TH	Prepaid Finance Charge \$ 896.00 1800.00 SEARS 619.02 ZION FI the credit union named above at its designal amount of this note, logather with init to and including the final payment. Payment of principal and init to and including the final payment, and upon the contract of the contrac

SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS This Deed of Trust, made this 24 date of MARCH 1987 , between JERRY A MAEDER AND JUDY MAEDER, Husband and wife as Joint tenants , herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is 109 CEMETARY ROAD CALIENTE, NV 89008 STEWART TITLE OF a Nevada Corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and NEVADA NETWORK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 3100 W. SAHARA SUITE 115 LAS VEGAS, NV. 89102 , herein called BENEFICIARY, Witnesseth: That Trustor IRREVOCABLY GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS TO TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH POWER OF SALE, that property CLARK County, Neward described on County, Nevada, described as: SEE EXHIBIT "A" Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. TOGETHER WITH the rents, issues and profits thereof, reserving the right to collect and use the same except during continuance of some default hereunder and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to collect and enforce the same by any lawful means in the name of any party hereto. For the Purpose of Securing: 1. Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein. 2. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith, and any extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$\frac{1.05}{2.05},\frac{8.66}{8.04},\frac{0.4}{2.05} = \text{executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order.} 3. Payment of such additional sums as may hereafter be advanced for the account of Trustor or Assigns by Beneficiary with Interest. To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust, Trustor Agrees: By the execution and delivery of this Deed of Trust and the note secured hereby, that provisions ((16) inclusive of the Deed of Trust recorded in the Book and at the page, or document No. of Official Records in the Office of the county recorder of the county wasted property is located, noted below opposite the name of such county, vis.: CHRIT BECREET IN. 6001 PAGE CHRITT BECREET IN. 5001 PAGE CHRITT BECREET IN. 5 184135 41172 4124 6726 8786 14801 221 xns, identical in all countries, are pri erse hereof) he reby are adopted and incorporated h (Witch provisions, personal in a commiss, are printed on the reverse never) increasy are coupled and an expression and inside a partner or an insurance approximation set forth herein at length; that he will observe and perform said provisions, and that the references to property, obligations, and parties in said provisions shall be construed to refer to the property, obligations, and parties sat forth in this Deed of Trust. The parties agree that with respect to provision 16, the amount of fire insurance required by coverant 2 shall be *N/A torney's fees provided by for coverant 7 the percentage shall be reasonable as determined by a court with jurisdiction. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinabove set forth. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK MAR 24, 1987 JERRY A MAEDER PER known to me (or proved to me on the be to be the person whose name is subscribed Leasi

NEVADA TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

VICCI HEISEY Notary Public State of Neveda COUNTY OF CLARK My Appointment Explorer

Adv 22, 1990

CUSO PLUS P.O. BOX 14666 Care Same LAS VEGAS, NV. 89114

book 144 m. 552

Excression ST 86-11-081 JD

74 mae 484 800K

DO NOT RECORD

The following is a copy of provisions (1: to (18) inclusive, of the deed of trust, recorded in each county in Nevada, as stated in the foregoing Deed of Trust and incorporated by reference in said Deed of Trust as being part othereof as if set forth at length therein.

To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust, Trustor Agrees:

- 1. To properly care for and keep said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demotish any building thereon, to complete in a good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed thereon, and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefor, to comply with all taws, ordinances and regulations requiring any afterations or improvements to be made thereon, not to commit or permit any water thereon, not not incommit suffer or permit any act to be done in or upon said property in violation of taw, to cultivate, irrigate, fertilize, lumigate, prune and/or do any other act or acts, all in a timely proper manner, which, from the character or use of axid property, may be reasonably necessary, the specific anumentations herein not excluding the general.
- The Grantor agrees to pay and discharge all costs, fees and expenses of these Trusts, including cost of evidence of title and Trustee's fees in connections
 or completed or not, which amounts shall become due upon delivery to Trustee of Declaration of Default and Demand (or sale, as hereinafter provided.
 - 3. The amount collected under any lire insurance policy shall be credited: first, to accrued interest, next to expenditures hereunder; and any remainder upon the principal, and interest shall thereupon cease upon the amount so credited upon principal, provided, however, that at the option of the Beneficiary, the entire amount collected under the policies or any part thereof may be released to the Grantor, without liability upon the Trustee for such release.
- 4. The Grantor promises and agrees that if, during the existence of the Trust there be commenced or pending any aut or action affecting said conveyed pramises, or any part thereof, or the title thereto, or if any adverse claim for or agianst said premises, or any part thereof, be made or asserted, he will appear in and defend any such matter purporting to affect the security and will pay all costs and damages arising because of such action.
- 5. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to any property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to clary, who may apply or release such moneys received by him in the same manner and with the same affect as herein provided for disposition of proceeds of insurance.
- Trustee shall be under no obligation to notify any part hereto of any pending sale hereunder or of action or proceeding of any kind in which Grantor, Beneficiary and/or Trustee shall be named as detendant, unless brought by Trustee.
- Acceptance by Beneficiary of any sum in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby, after the date when the same is due, shall not constitute a waiver of the right either to require prompt payment, when due, of all other sums so secured or to declare default as herein provided for failure so to pay.
- B. Trustee may, at any time, or from time to time, without liability therefor and without notice, upon written request of Beneficiary and prasentation of this Dead of Trust and the notes secured hereby for endorsement, and without affected the persone! stability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby or the effect of this Dead of Trust upon the remaindar of saled properly reconversively any part of saled of the writing to the making of any map or plan thereof; join in granting any essement thereof; or join in any extension agreement or subordination agreement in connection herewith.
- 9. Upon receipt of written request from Beneficiary reciting that all sums secured hereby have been paid and upon surrender of this Deed and a cancellation and retention and upon payment of its fees, the Trustee shall reconvey without warranty the property than held hereunder. The recitals in any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truth thereof. The Grantee in such reconsystace may be described in general farms as "the person or pathereof," and Trustee is authorized to retain this Deed of Trust and note.
- thereto, and Trustee is automoted to retain this peed of shall add note.

 (a) Should default be made by Grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and/or in performance of any agreement herein, then Seneticiary seep declare all sums secured hereby immediately due by delivery to Trustee of a written declaration of default and demand for sale, and of written notice of default and declaration to cause asid properly to be sold (which notice Trustee shall cause to be filed for record) and shall surrender to Trustee this Deed, the notes add documents evidencing any expenditure secured hereby.

 10. After three months shall have elepted following recordation of any such notice of default. Trustee shall self properly at such time and at such pface in the State of Nevada as the Trustee, in its sold discretion, shall deem best to scoomplish the objects of these Trusts, having first given notice of such sale as the required by law. Place of sale may be either in the county in which the property to be sold, or any part thereof, is situated, or at an office of the Trustee located in the State of Nevada.
- - (a) The Grantor, Pledger and Mortgager of the personal property herein pledged and/or mortgaged waives any and all other demands or notices as core precedent to sale of such personalty.
 - (b) Trustee may postpone sale of all, or any portion, of said property by public announcement at the time fixed by said notice of sale and may the said sale from time to time by sublic announcement at the time previously appointed.
 - (c) At the time of sale so liked, Trustee may self the property so advertised or any part thereof, either as a whole or in separate parcels at its sole discretion, at public suction, to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at time of sale, and shall deliver to such purchaser a deed conveying the property so sold, but without coverant or warranty, express or involved, Grantor hereby agrees to surrender, immediately and without demand, possession of property so such purchaser, said property to such purchaser.
- 11. Trustes shall apply the proceeds of any such sale to payment of expenses of sale and all charges and expenses of Trustee and of these Trusts, including cost of evidence of title and Trustee's fee in connection with sale; all sums expanded under the terms hereof, not their repaid, with accrued interest at the rate of ten per cent (10%) per annum; all other sums then secured hereby, and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally shiftled there to.
- 12. The Beneficiary or assigns may, at any time, by instrument in writing appoint a successor or successors to the Trustee named herein or acting hereunder, which instrument, executed and acknowledged by beneficiary, and recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of the County or Counties wherein said property is shasted, shall be conclusively proof of the proper substitution of such successor or trustee, who shall have all the extate, powers, duties and trusts in the premises vestil on or conferred only or conferred on the original Trustee. If there he more than one Trustee, either may act alone and execute the Truste upon the request of the Beneficiary and his acts shall be deemed to be the acts of all Trustees, ande the recitat in any conveyance executed by such sole trustee of such requests shall be conclusive evidence thereof, and of the authority of such sole.
 - 13. This Deed of Trust applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devises, administrators, executors, succe
 - 14. Trustee accepts these trusts when this Deed of Trust, duly executed acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law.
- In this Deed of Trust, whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feet in Beneficiary shall include any future holder, including pledges, of the note secured hereby. id/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural, and
- 18. Where not inconsistent with the shove the following covenants, No. 1; 2 (\$ 1; 3; 4 (the same as the note secured hereby); 6; 6; 7 nable as determined by a court with jurisdiction; 8; of WRS 107.030 are hereby adopted and made a part of this Deed of Trust.

		9 NOT RECORD
	REQUEST FO	R FULL RECONVEYANCE
	TTLE COMPANY, Trustee:	only when note has been paid. Dated 4-12.99
	IENEG IN THE 1998) owner and holder of all indukt	
Deed of Trust, to	Cancel all evidences of indebtedness easured t	edness secured by the within Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust and directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said by said Deed of Trust, delivered to you herewith together with said Deed of Trust by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now held by you under the same
Deed of Trust, to	Cancel all evidences of indebtedness easured t	is and directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sai

live or destroy this Deed of Trust OR THE NOTE which it we delicered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance w

The same of the sa

300K 144 74 50.

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION:

Situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that property situate in the Southeast Quarter (SE±) of the Northeast Quarter (NE±) and the Northwest Quarter (NW ±) of the Northeast Quarter (NE±) of the Southeast Quarter (SE±) of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M. lying West of a line run, Ingo North 34°5' West from a point on the North side of the SPLA & SLRR COS. right of way 2001.6 Range 67 East, M.D.B.& H., being North of the center of the Neadow Valley Wash and not contained in the area embraced by the Sunset Lode Patented Mining Claim, Survey No. 2114, and being situate in the City of Claiente, Lincoln County, Nevada.

3-101 07

NO. 113575

FOLED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST CF

Nov 9 1999

AM N BOOK 144 OF OFFICIAL

-- ECORDS PAGE 550 LINCOLN

Lastie Boucher

Bylenia Lewis Deputy

300K 144 : 554

B6713

Side and recorded at all work of Dominick Belingheri
April 20, 1987

Av. 25 The First 3 Octobe Product of Corporate

25 TUPOS, 77 RES. 484 UNCOUNT COURTY, NEWADA.

FRANK C. HULSE

By Male Capolie , Deputy

BOCK 74 PAGE 485